

Committee		
Councillor Alexa Loo Richmond Sports Wall of Honour Nomination	File:	01-0107-04-01/2015-Vol 01
Mayor and Councillors	Date:	January 30, 2015
	Councillor Alexa Loo Richmond Sports Wall of Honour Nomination	Councillor Alexa Loo File: Richmond Sports Wall of Honour Nomination

At the January 28, 2015, meeting of the Sports Wall of Honour Nomination Committee (the "Committee"), the Committee unanimously requested that I bring the following recommendations back to Richmond City Council for its approval:

- 1. That the "Sports Wall of Honour" be renamed the "Sports Wall of Fame"; and
- 2. That the "Sports Wall of Honour Nomination Committee" be renamed the "Sports Wall of Fame Selection Committee."

The Committee has requested the name change from the "Sports Wall of Honour" to the "Sports Wall of Fame" as they believe it is a more fitting title for the nominees. Richmond Sports Council has always advocated for the name to be "Sports Wall of Fame."

The Nomination Committee is also requesting that the Committee be renamed the Selection Committee to better reflect the task of "Selecting" individuals and teams and that Council approves the Committee's recommended inductees.

Regards,

Richmond Sports Wall of Honour Nomination Committee

pc: SMT Serena Lusk, Senior Manager, Recreation and Sport Gregg Wheeler, Manager, Sports and Community Events

